

Himachal Pradesh
Public works Department

NO-PW-JDT-EA-I Tender NIT/2022-23:- 6923-25

Dated:- 23/07/22

To,

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Bihar Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publishing of Tender notice

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as give in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec.(PW)to the Govt.of HP letter No-PBW(B)A9(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2the 16th July 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HP PWD Jhandutta

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer 10th Circle
Bilaspur HP PWD Bilaspur for information please

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer
(IT Cell) Nigam Bihar Shimla -2 for information and further necessary action action

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HP PWD Jhandutta

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this office letter
No. PW-JDT EA-I-Tender /2022-23- 6912-22 dated
23/07/22 is emergent nature and in Public interest


Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Scaled percentage / item rate tender(s) on PWD form No 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jhandutta HPPWD Jhandutta on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of application for the tender

Form a/w requisite documents:-

03/08/2022 up to 02:30 PM

2. Date of issue/sale of Tender forms against

Cash payment (Non-refundable):-

04/08/2022 up to 03:00 PM

The tender shall be received up to **11:00A.M. on 05/08/2022** and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) during the working hours on **05/08/2022**

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Deposit at call/ Time Deposit /Account/ in any of the Post-Office /Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HP-PWD, Jhandutta must accompany with each application. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The XEN reserve the right to accept or reject the tenders without assigning any reason.

S.No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit	D class
1.	C/O link road from Badgaon to Kulkhar via Unda Km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/790 to 0/808 (Under SCSP)	98,602/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month	D
2.	C/O Balhseena to Trelu road Km 0/0 to 2/500(SH:- Providing & laying CC M-30 at RD 1/250 to 1/270 (Under SCDP)	82,433/-	1600/-	350	Three Month	D
3.	A/R & M/O Jhandutta to Bohna Brahamna Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 3/785 to 3/796, C/O B/wall at RD 2/440 to 2/450 & RD 2/670 to 2/680 & C/O V-shape Drain RD at RD 2/680 to 2/700	187737/-	3800/-	350/-	Three Month	D
4.	C/O M/T on link road Khara Gahor to Gugga Mandir Gehrwin In Km 0/0 to 1/50 (SH:- Providing & laying CC M-30 at RD 0/230 to 0/345) Under OTMNP)	494169/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Month	D
5.	C/O link road from House of Sh. Lekh Ram to House of Sh. Jai Ram Village Ghumarapur H/Basti Km 0/0 to 0/800(SH:- C/O C.C.Pavement at RD 0/645 to 0/750) Under Deposit work	284928/-	5700/-	350/-	Three month	D
6.	C/O link road Mast Ram House to Madan lal House Salwad(SH:- C/O Edge wall & R/Wall at various RD 0/105 to 0/112.50,0/112.50 to ,0/124.50 & B/Wall at RD0/150 to 0/162)(BASP) Deposit work)	481584/-	9600/-	350/-	Three month	D
7.	C/O road from Bard to Duhak via Morthal Km0/0 to 5/510 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD 0/498 to 0/512 & Edge wall at RD 5/100 to 5/110 (Under OTMNP)	284454/-	5700/-	350/-	Three month	D
8.	C/O Samoh to Nihan Via Raily road Km 0/0 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O C.C pavement in various reaches & cutting at RD 3/355 to 3/415 (Under OTMNP)	394816/-	7900/-	350/-	Three month	D
9.	C/O & M/T on link road Khara Gahar to Gugga Mandir Gehrwin in Km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- providing & laying CC m-30 at RD 0/345 to 0/400 & 0/440 to 0/501 (Under OTMNP)	498493/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	D
10	C/o approaches road Vyas Kamdhenu Buildingat Bharoli kalla (SH:- C/O H.P culvert at RD 0/020 with both side wing wall & R/wall, B/wall RD 0/00 to 0/007 (under DC Deposit)	476958/-	9500/-	350/-	Three month	D
11	R/R damages on Jhandutta Doam to Mukrana road Km 0/00 to 2/50 (SH:- Balance work of B/wall at RD 0/410 to 0/428.40 & 0/432 to 0/450	4,13,848/-	8300/-	350/-	Three month	D
12	C/O Kothi jungal Malhot road from Terhi to malroun via Johar Kalasan Km 0/0 to 4/500 (SH:- ROFD at Km 1/045 to 1/162,2/270 to 2/345,2/435 to 2/495 & 2/705 to 2/725(BASP Deposit)	499556/-	10000/-	350/-	Two month	D

13	C/O link road to village Daroh (SH:- C/O Cause way cross drainage At RD 0/075 to 0/087 & CC Pavement at RD 0/060 to 0/075 & 0/087 to 0/160 (BASP Deposit)	413348/-	8300/-	350/-	Three month	D
14	C/O link road from GTB road to Nav durga mata mandir Baniya KM 0/0 to 1/0 (SH:- M/T at RD 0/095 to 0/480 (under OTMNP)	285856/-	5700/-	350/-	Three Month	D
15	M/T on link road Govt. Sr. Sec. School Gharan to Koshrian via perthan Km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Balance work of WBM G-III and Tarring at RD 1/443 to 1/760 (Deposit work)	498265/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Month	D
16	C/O link road Malroun to Bot Ghat Km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/420 to 0/441 (Deposit work)	479735/-	9600/-	350/-	Three Month	D
17	C/O link road Dhani to Kharli Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia Hume pipe culvert at RD 1/690 to 1/795 with both side wing wall)BASPDeposit)	430397/-	8600/-	350	Three Month	D
18	Meteling of road Bharati to Ballu Crematory Km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O C.C Pavement at RD 1/225 to 1/295 & Formation cutting in Km 1/510 to 1/635 Deposit work)	444843/-	8900/-	350/-	Three Month	D
19	C/O link road Tihri to Panjeen Via Rachhera Km 0/0 to 7/150 (SH:- C/O Embankment filling at RD 3/240 to 3/390	191625/-	3800/-	350/-	Three Month	D
20	C/O G.T.B road Km 14/0 to 25/00 (SH:- C/O Extension of 900mm dia Hume pipe Culvert at RD 22/930 & wing wall 22/932.40 to 22/935 Berthin side on 22/921 to 22/924 W/wall 22/924 to 22/930 R/wall Berthin Side)(Under OTMNP)	159971/-	3200/-	350/-	Three Month	D
21	C/O G.T.B road Km 14/0 to 25/00 (SH:- C/O Extension of 900mm dia Hume pipe Culvert at RD 21/105 & wing wall 21/101 to 21/104 on R/wall 21/105 on Talai side on 21/107.50 & 21/110.50 to 21/114.50Under OTMNP)	150157/-	3000/-	350/-	Three Month	D
22	C/O link road Gah to Boat ghat Km 0/0 to 3/00 (SH:- C/O U-shape Drain at RD 0/0 to 0/045 & C/O HPC with both side W/wall at RD 0/180)(BASP Deposit)	379641/-	7600/-	350/-	Three Month	D
23	R/R damages on various roads under Sub- Division Jhandutta (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with Trolly including Labour Hiring	103000/-	2100/-	350/-	Three Month	D
24	Repair to Govt. Sr. Sec. School Building Berthin Distt. Bilaspur (SH:- Distempering & tiles work in science Block (Deposit work)	201628/-	4100/-	350	Three Month	D
25	C/O 244 mtr. Mandwan steel truss bridge on Bhager to Chounta road At KM 18/100 over sheer Khad (SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic Data GAD)General arrangement of drawing) and detailed project report o Double lane Bridge	485000/-	9700/-	350/-	three month	D
26	C/O Dholag to Malroun road Km 0/0 to 4/500 (SH:- Providing & laying WBM G-III and M/T at RD 3/225 to 3/600 (Under OTMNP)	499906/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	D
27	C/O Karlata to Kherian road Km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Providing Grating over U-shape drain in various junction point in Km 0/0 to 5/0 (OTMNP)	305749/-	6100/-	350/-	Three month	D
28	M/T on link road Salwad to balh Chalag Km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Repair to pot holes in Km 0/345 to 0/996)	1,97,843/-	4000/-	350/-	Three month	D
29	R/R damages on Badgoun Gallu to Koserian road 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 3/510 to 3/522.5	286103/-	5700/-	350/-	Three month	D
30	C/O Talai to Ghati road Km 0/0 to 2/510 (SH:- C/O 900mm dia Hume pipe culvert at Rd 1/594 along with both side wing wall (Under OTMNP)	182982/-	3700/-	350/-	Three month	D
31	C/O Talai Ghati road Km 0/0 to 2/510 (SH:- C/O road side drain at RD 0/500 to 1/400)(Under OTMNP)	490771/-	9800/-	350/-	Three month	D
32	C/O Talai Ghati road Km 0/0 to 2/510 (SH:- C/O 900mm dia Hume Pipe culvert at RD 1/780 along with both side wing wall (Under OTMNP)	121304/-	2400/-	350/-	Three month-	D

33	C/O Building of Milk of Kamdhnu Hitkari manch at Kashra No. 193 & 194 in village Bhater Tehsil Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (H.P) (SH;- Site Development)(Deposit work)	343267/-	6900/-	350/-	Two month	D
34	C/O PHC building at Reshikesh Tehsil Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/015 to 0/023) Site Development (Deposit Work)	461820/-	9200/-	350/-	Three month	D
35	C/O link road to village Kashey Km 0/0 to 0/900 (SH:- Construction Of R/wall at RD 0/0 to 0/017)(Deposit work)	408354/-	8200/-	350/-	Three month	D
36	014km/0 J Barhoa Nakhlera Jouripattan Km 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- Construction of B/wall at RD 2/180 to 2/210 & 2/270 to 2/280) (Under OTMNP)	456622/-	9100/-	350/-	Three month	D

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found Satisfactory.

2. The contractors should have executed two similar type of works 1/3 of each amount put to tender or single work of amount equal to the amount put to tender within last five years.

3. GST, EPF No, Earnest Money, Tender form cost, copy of Enlistment should be accompanied with application.

4. Application without all documents will not be entertained.

5. Proxy Application will not be entertained.

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta.

No-PW-JDT-CB-Tender NIT/2022-23:-

6912-22

Dated:- 23/07/22

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action Please:-

1. The Engineer -in-Chief HP PWD Nirman Bhawan Shimla
2. All the Chief Engineer in HP PWD
3. The Superintending Engineer 10th Circle HP PWD Bilaspur
4. All the Assistant Engineer Working under this Division
5. The B.D.O Jhandutta
6. A/B & D/B in this office
7. Various Contractors working under this office
8. Notice Board

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of link road from Badgaon to Kulkhar via Unda Km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 0/790 to 0/808). Under SCSP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 98602.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 2000.00	Only
Time allowed:- Two Month	

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.25	128.15	INR One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Meter	1442.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone age. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	44.77	2068.20	INR Two Thousand & Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Meter	92593.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	18.00	253.70	INR Two Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Seventy Only	Each	4567.00
Total:-						98602.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							
Name of Work :- Construction of Balhseena to Trelu road Km 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- Providing & Laying CC M-30 at RD 1/250 to 1/270) Under SCDP.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 82433.00					Only
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 1600.00					Only
		Time allowed:- Three Month					
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			Figures	words			
1	Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface to a depth of 150 mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) and disposal of scarified material with a lift upto all lead and lift as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4 including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	70.00	19.40	INR nineteen and paise four zero only	Per square metre	1358.00	
2	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M 30 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately @ 340 kg/cum. Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.20	7238.88	INR seven Thousand two Hundred thirty Eight and Paise eight eight Only	Per Cubic Meter	81075.00	
Total:-							
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-					
Quoted Rate in Words							

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/o Jhandutta to Behna Brahama Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- Construction of R/Wall at RD 3/785 to 3/796, Construction of B/Wall at RD 2/440 to 2/450 & RD 2/670 to 2/680 & Constructin of V-shape Drain at RD 2/680 to 2/700)

Name of Work :- A/R & M/o Jhandutta to Behna Brahmanua Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- Construction of R/Wall at RD 3/7/85 to 3/7/96, Construction of B/Wall at RD 2/440 to 2/450 & RD 2/670 to 2/680 & Constructin of V-shape Drain at RD 2/680 to 2/700)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 187737.00		Only	
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 3800.00		Only	
		Time allowed:- Three Month			
Sl. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
		Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	51.04	128.15 INR One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Meter	6541.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	72.51	2068.20 INR Two Thousand & Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Meter	149965.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe enterding through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	47.00	253.70 INR Two Hundred fifty Three and Paise Seventy Only	Each	11924.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.26	481.30 INR Four Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Meter	3494.00

5	Providing and Laying cement concrete M-10 (Ten) graded crushed stone aggregate, 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size with minimum cement contents 260kg (two hundred sixty) kilogram, per cubic metre and curing complete , including cost of form work for plain /reinforce concrete in structures like U-shape drain, V- Shape drain, culverts, drains and other structure as per drawing and MORD technical specification 2014 Clause 800 and 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	5.40	2928.35	INR two thousand nine hundred twenty eight and paise thirty five only	Per cubic	15813.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Jhandutta Division
 HPPWD, Jhandutta

Name of Work :- C/O & M/T on link road Khara Gahor to gugga Mandir gehwin in Km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- Providing & Laying CC M-30 at RD 0/230 to 0/345). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 494169.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9900.00 Only

Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-1 (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	35.08	2506.35	INR two thousand five Hundred six and Paise three five Only	Per Cubic Meter	87923
2	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M 30 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	56.12		INR seven Thousand two Hundred thirty Eight and Paise eight eight Only	Per Cubic Meter	406246
Total:-						494169
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :-Construction of link road from House of Sh Lekh Ram to House of Sh. Jai Ram Village Ghumarpur H/Basti Km 0/0 to 0/800 (SH:- Construction of C.C. pavement at RD 0/645 to 0/750). Under Deposit Work.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 284928.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 5700.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	
		Figures	words			
1	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.					
(i)	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls Under 20 cm (twenty centimeter) wide	185.00	131.50	INR one hundred thirty one and paise five zero only	Per running metre	24328.00
2	Construction of un reinforced, dowel jointed at expansion and construction joint only, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 (forty three) grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M-30 (thirty) (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm (twenty five millimeter) , mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	36.00	7238.88	INR seven thousand two hundred thirty eight and paise eight eight only	Per Cubic Meter	260600.00
Total:-						284928.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

Name of Work :- Construction of link road Mast Ram House to Madan Lal House salwad (SH:- Construction of Edge Wall & R/wall at Various RD 0/105 to 0/112.50, 0/112.50 to 0/124.50 & B/wall at RD 0/150 to 0/162). (BASf) Deposit Work.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 481584.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9600.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil. including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	28.10	200.10	INR Two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5623.00
2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.					
i)	Retaining walls, return walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc	129.92	456.70	INR four Hundred fifty six and Paise seven zero Only	Per square Meter	59334.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	72.73	4625.80	INR Four thousand six Hundred twenty five and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	336434.00

4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	40.72	1666.10	INR one thousand six Hundred sixty six and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	39.00	316.65	INR three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	
Total:-						12349.00
						481584.00

Quoted Rate in Figures
Quoted Rate in Words

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of road from Bard to Duhak via Morthal Km 0/0 to 5/510		Estimated cost:- ₹ 284454.00	Only
(SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 0/498 to 0/512 & Edge Wall at RD 5/100 to 5/110) Under OTMNP.		Earnest Money:- ₹ 5700.00	Only
		Time allowed:- Three Month	

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Figures	Rate	Unit	Amount
				words		
1	Barth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto a all lead and lift as directed by Engineer-in-charge All kinds of soil including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	27.46	148.90	INR One Hundred forty eight and Paise nine zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	4089.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached plasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:5:10 (one cement into five coarse sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	60.25	4558.75	INR four Thousand five hundred fifty eight and Paise seven five Only	Per Cubic Meter	274665.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	18.00	316.65	INR three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	5700.00
Total:-						284454.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhanturia Division
HPPWD Jhanturia

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of Samoh to Nihau via Raily road Km 0/0 to 4/00 (SH:- Construction of C.C. pavement in various reaches & cutting at RD 3/355 to 3/415). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 394816.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 7900.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grade width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification 2014 Clause 302,1603.1,1603.2, and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 43.30 Cubic metre @ Rs. 600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.	129.90	798.90	INR seven hundred ninety eight and paise nine zero only	Per cubic metre	103777.00
2	Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface to a depth of 150 mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) and disposal of scarified material with a lift upto all lead and lift as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	76.50	19.40	INR nineteen and paise four zero only	Per square metre	1484.00

3	Construction of un reinforced, dowel jointed at expansion and construction joint only, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 (forty three) grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M-30 (thirty) (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm (twenty five millimeter), mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	40.00	7238.88	thousand two hundred thirty eight and paise eight eight only	Meter	394816.00
Total:-			% age +/-			
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						Estimated cost:- ₹ 498493.00	Only
Name of Work :- C/O & M/T on link road Khara Gahor to gugga Mandir gehruwin in Km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- Providing & Laying CC M-30 at RD 0/345 to 0/400 & 0/440 to 0/501. Under OTMNP.						Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00	Only
						Time allowed:- Three Month	
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			Figures	words			
1	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	35.39	2506.35	INR two thousand five Hundred six and Paise three five Only	Per Cubic Meter	88700.00	
2	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M 30 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	56.61	7238.88	INR seven Thousand two Hundred thirty Eight and Paise eight eight Only	Per Cubic Meter	409793.00	
Total:-						498493.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words							

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of approach road Vyas Kamdhenu Building at Bharoilkallan (SH:- C/O HP Culvert at RD 0/020 with both side wing wall & R/Wall, B/Wall at RD 0/00 to 0/007) Under DC Deposit.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work :- Construction of approach road Vyas Kamdhenu Building at Bharoilkallan (SH:- C/O HP Culvert at RD 0/020 with both side wing wall & R/Wall, B/Wall at RD 0/00 to 0/007) Under DC Deposit.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 476958.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 9500.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil , soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grade width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification 2014 Clause 302,1603.1,1603.2, and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 132.13 Cubic metre @ Rs. 600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.	396.40	235.05	INR Two Hundred thirty five Paise zero five Only	Per Cubic Meter	93174.00

2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	36.99	171.40	INR one Hundred seventy one and Paise four zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	6340.00
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	152.84	411.15	INR four Hundred eleven and Paise one five Only	Per square Meter	62840.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shorting and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.30	4955.20	INR four thousand nine Hundred fifty five and Paise two zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	11397.00

5	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:3:6 (one cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	17.16	5424.85	INR five thousand four Hundred twenty four and Paise eight five Only	Per running Meter	
6	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.50	3882.55	INR three thousand eight Hundred eighty two and Paise five five Only	Per running Meter	29119.00
7	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	35.52	4566.80	INR four thousand five hundred sixty six and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	162213.00

8	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	8.47	1265.60	INR one thousand two hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	10720.00
9	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	22.00	366.60	INR three Hundred sixty sixand Paise six zero Only	Each	8065.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						
						476958.00

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- R/R damages on Jhandutta Doan to Mukrana road Km 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- Balance work of B/Wall at RD 0/410 to 0/428.40 & 0/432 to 0/450)

Estimated cost:- ₹ 413848.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 8300.00 Only

Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deteriorious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	62.28	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	12462.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	82.80	4625.85	INR four Thousand six hundred twenty five and Paise eight five Only	Per Cubic Meter	383020.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	58.00	316.65	INR Three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	18366.00
Total:-						413848.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o Kothi Jungle Malhot road From Terhi to Malroun via Johar Kalasan Km 0/0 to 4/500 (SH:- ROFD at Km 1/045 to 1/162, 2/270 to 2/345, 2/435 to 2/495 & 2/705 to 2/724), BSP Deposit.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 499556.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00 Only

Time allowed:- Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figures	words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil , soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grade width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification 2014 Clause 302.1603.1,1603.2, and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 221.42 Cubic metre @ Rs. 600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.	1328.50	Per Cubic Meter	376.03	INR three hundred seventy six and paise zero three only	499556.00
Total:-						499556.00
Quoted Rated in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES						
Name of Work :- Construction of link road to village Daroh (SH:- Construction of Cause way / Cross Drainage at RD 0/075 to 0/087 & CC Pavement at RD 0/060 to 0/075 & 0/087 to 0/160). (BASP) Deposit Work.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 413348.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 8300.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a all lead All kinds of soil. including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	74.25	200.10	INR Two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	14857.00
2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm (seventy five millimeter) to 0.075 mm (zero point zero seven five millimeter) having CBR Value-30 (thirty) . including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	40.50	2268.80	INR two thousand two Hundred sixty eight and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	91886.00
3	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M 30 (thirty) grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm (ten millimeter) wide x 50 mm (fifty millimeter) deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Note:- Cement content considered in M 30 (thirty) is @ 340 (three hundred forty) kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	38.02	7238.90	INR seven Thousand two Hundred thirty Eight and Paise nine zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	275223.00

4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (one Cement into three coarse sand into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	3.24	5333.40	INR five Thousand three Hundred thirty three and Paise four zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	17280.00
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (one cement into two coarse sand into four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2.43	5803.30	INR five Thousand eight Hundred three and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	14102.00
Total:-						413348.00
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/O link road from GTB road to Nav Durga Mata Mandir Baniya
Km 0/0 to I/0 (SH:- M/T at RD 0/095 to 0/480). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 285856.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 5700.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi, toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	40.73	128.15	INR One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Meter	5220.00
2	Preparation of sub-grade by dressing to camber (Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be measured and paid for separately) depending upon the classification of soil complete as per HP PWD. Specification as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	231.00	0.45	INR zero and paise forty five only.	Per square metre	104.00
3	Consolidation of sub-grade with road roller including making good the undulation etcetera with earth or quarry soil etcetera and re-rolling the sub-grade completed as per HP PWD. specification as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	231.00	0.55	INR zero and paise fifty five only.	Per square metre	127.00
4	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 1 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	23.10	894.55	INR eight Hundred & ninety four and Paise fifty five Only	Per cubic metre	20664.00
5	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty to one hundred kilonewtons) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading-II as per MORD Technical Specification Clause 405. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.32	952.50	INR Nine hundred fifty two and paise fifty only	Per Cubic metre	16497.00

6	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spreading primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg per square metre (Zero point seven zero to one point zero kilogram) as per table 500.1(a) of MORD technical specification 2014, by mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502 of MORD technical specification 2014, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1155.00	34.25	INR thirty four and paise twenty five only.	Per Square Metre	39559.00
7	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) (one) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg (Zero point twenty to zero point twenty five) kilogram per Square metre as per table 500.2 of MORD technical specification 2014, on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503 of MORD technical specification 2014, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1155.00	12.25	INR twelve and paise twenty five only.	Per Square Metre	14149.00
8	Providing laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet of 20 mm (twenty millimeter) thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm (thirteen point two to five point six millimeter) aggregate either using penetration grade bitumen of emulsion to required line grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in suitable plant, laying and rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN (eighty to one hundred kilonewtons) static roller capacity, as per mord 2014 clause 506.1, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of type-B as per technical specification clause 508 (By mechanical means) Bitumen (S-90) (Ninety) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1155.00	118.20	INR one hundred eighteen and paise twenty only.	Per Square Metre	136521.00
9	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in bitumen surfaced laid to the specified levels, grade and across fall using Type -C as per technical specification clause 508.3.4 of mord 2014 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1155.00	45.90	INR forty five and paise ninety only.	Per Square Metre	53015.00
Total:-						285856.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work:-M/T on link road Govt. Sr. Sec. School Gharan to Koshrian via Perthan Km 0/0 to 5/0) (SH:- Balance work of WBM G-III and Tarring at RD 1/443 to 1/760). Deposit Work.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 498265.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Figures	Rate words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 By Mechanical Means including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive , octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	67.32	2236.00	INR two thousand two hundred thirty six and paise nil only.	Per Cubic metre	150528.00
2	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive , octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1014.40	61.75	INR sixty one and paise seven five only.	Per Square Metre	62639.00
3	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg/sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive , octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1014.40	16.50	INR sixteen and paise five zero only.	Per Square Metre	16738.00

4	Providing, laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet of 20mm thickness composed of 13.2mm to 5.6mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to surver as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finish to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either type A or type B or type C as per technical specification Clause 508 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive , octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1014.40	182.35	INR one hundred eighty two and paise three five only.	Per Square Metre	184976.00
5	Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and crossfall using Type A, Type B & Type C as per technical specification Clause 510. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive , octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1014.40	82.20	INR eighty two and paise two zero only.	Per Square Metre	83384.00
Total:-						498265.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of link road Malroun to Bot Ghat Km 0/0 to 2/500. (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/420 to 0/441). Deposit Work.

Name of Work :- Construction of link road Malroun to Bot Ghat Km 0/0 to 2/500. (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/420 to 0/441). Deposit Work.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 479735.00		Only	
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 9600.00		Only	
		Time allowed:- three Month			
Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
		Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil, including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	42.63	200.10 INR Two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	8530.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	89.63	4558.75 INR Four thousand five Hundred fifty eight and Paise seven five Only	Per Cubic Meter	408601.00
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	42.21	1265.60 INR one thousand two Hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	53421.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	29.00	316.65 INR three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	9183.00
Total:-					479735.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-			
Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer
Jhanduta Division
HPPWD, Jhanduta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
Name of Work :- Construction of link road Dhani to Kharti Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia Hume pipe culvert at RD 1/690 to 1/795 with both Side wing wall) BASP Deposit work.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 430397.00		Only	
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 8600.00		Only	
		Time allowed:- Three Month			
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
		Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/e setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	83.98	200.10 INR Two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	16804.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3.29	5048.70 INR five thousand forty eight and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	16610.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:3:6 (one cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts (twrnty millimeter) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	21.62	5333.40 INR five thousand three Hundred thirty three and Paise four zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	115308.00

4	Providing and laying non-pressure NP-2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curbing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.00	3770.10	INR three thousand seven Hundred seventy and Paise one five Only	Per running Meter	56552.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	42.30	4728.25	INR four thousand seven hundred twenty eight and Paise twenty five Only	Per Cubic Meter	200005.00
6	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.34	1265.60	INR one thousand two hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	14352.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	34.00	316.65	INR three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	10766.00
Total:-						430397.00
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words			% age +/-			

Executive Engineer,
Jhanda Division
HPPWD, Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Meteling of road Bharati to Ballu Crematory Km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- C/o G.C Pavement at RD 1/225 to 1/295 & Formation Cutting in Km 1/510 to 1/635). Deposit Work. SDP.		Estimated cost:- ₹ 444843.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 8900.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grade width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification 2014 Clause 302.1603.1,1603.2, and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 92.23 Cubic metre @ Rs. 600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.	553.36	278.40	INR two hundred seventy eight and paise four zero only	Per cubic metre	154055.00
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ranning of bottoms, lift upto all, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a all lead. All kinds of soil, incidentals, lift up to any height stacking excavated soil up to all leads and lifts clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in fifteen centimetre thick layer when required into plinths, sides of foundation etcetra consolidating each deposited layers by ranning and watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth to the disposal point within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	37.80	200.10	INR two hundred and paise one zero only	Per cubic metre	7564.00

3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30 including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	28.35	2268.80	INR two thousand two hundred sixty eight and paise eight zero only	Per cubic metre	64320.00
4	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M 30 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately. Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	30.24	7238.88	INR seven Thousand two Hundred thirty Eight and Paise eight eight Only	Per Cubic Meter	218904.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rated in Figures		% age +/-		444843.00		
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o link road Tihri to Panjeen Via Rachhera Km 0/0 to 7/150 (SH:- C/o Embankment filling at RD 3/240 to 3/390).

Estimated cost:- ₹ 191625.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 3800.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Banking excavated earth in layers in depth, breaking clods, watering, rolling each layer with ½ tonne roller, or wooden or steel rammers, and rolling every 3rd and top-most layer with power roller of minimum 8 tonnes and dressing up, in embankments for roads, flood banks, marginal banks, and guide banks etc., upto a all lead and lift . All kinds of soil including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	558.51	343.10	INR three Hundred forty and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Meter	191625.00
Total:-			% age +/-			
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						


Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

Name of Work :- Construction of G.T.B. road Km 14/0 to 25/00 (SH:- C/O Extension of 900 mm dia Hume pipe Culvert at RD 22/930 & wing wall 22/932.40 to 22/935 Berthin side on 22/921 to 22/924 W/Wall 22/924 to 22/930, R/wall Berthin Side). Under OTMNP.

Name of Work :- Construction of G.T.B. road Km 14/0 to 25/00 (SH:- C/O Extension of 900 mm dia Hume pipe Culvert at RD 22/930 & wing wall 22/932.40 to 22/935 Berthin side on 22/921 to 22/924 W/Wall 22/924 to 22/930, R/wall Berthin Side). Under OTMNP.						Estimated cost:- ₹ 159971.00		Only
						Earnest Money:- ₹ 3200.00		Only
						Time allowed:- Three Month		
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Figures	Rate words	Unit	Amount		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	36.96	128.15	INR One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Meter	4736.00		
2	Providing and laying cement 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	0.85	1933.60	INR one thousand nine hundred thirty three and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	1644.00		
3	Plain Cement Concrete M10 (1:3:6 one cement : three sand: six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal mix) in levelling course below open foundation of Head walls as per drawings & Technical Specification Clause 1109. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	4.63	2928.35	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Meter	13558.00		
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 in 900 mm The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.50	1975.70	INR one Thousand nine hundred seventy five and Paise seventy Only	Per running Metre	4939.00		

2

5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	60.01	2068.20	INR Two Thousand & Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Meter	124113.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	22.00	253.70	INR Two Hundred fifty Three and Paise Seventy Only	Each	5581.00
7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	11.22	481.30	INR Four Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Meter	5400.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						



 Executive Engineer,
 Jhandutta Division
 HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of G.T.B. road Km 14/0 to 25/00 (SH:- C/O Extension of 900 mm dia Hume pipe Culvert at RD 21/105 & wing wall 21/101 to 21/104 on R/wall 21/105 on Tail side on 21/107.50 to 21/110.50 & 21/110.50 to 21/114.50) Under OTMNP).		Estimated cost:- ₹	150157.00	Only
		Earnest Money:- ₹	3000.00	Only
		Time allowed:- Three Month		

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i.e setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	34.43	128.15	INR One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Meter	4412.00
2	Providing and laying cement 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	0.92	1933.60	INR one thousand nine hundred thirty three and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	1779.00
3	Plain Cement Concrete M10 (1:3:6 one cement : three sand: six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal mix) in levelling course below open foundation of Head walls as per drawings & Technical Specification Clause 1109. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	5.42	2928.35	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Meter	15872.00
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 in 900 mm The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.50	1975.70	INR one Thousand nine hundred seventy five and Paise seventy Only	Per running Metre	4939.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone agg. 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	53.81	2068.20	INR Two Thousand & Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Meter	111290.00

6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	24.00	253.70	INR Two Hundred fifty Three and Paise Seventy Only	Each	6089.00
7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	12.00	481.30	INR Four Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Meter	5776.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer
 Jhandutta Division
 HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of link road Gah to Boat ghat Km 0/0 to 3/00		Estimated cost:- ₹ 379641.00		Only	
(SH:- Construction of U-shape Drain at RD 0/0 to 0/045 & C/o HPC with both side W/wall at RD 0/180). (BASP) Deposit Work .		Earnest Money:- ₹ 7600.00		Only	
		Time allowed:- Three Month			
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
		Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil. including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	78.64	200.10 INR Two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	15736.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement into four coarse sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.00	4955.20 INR Four thousand nine Hundred fifty five and Paise two zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	9910.00
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.				

i)	Retaining walls, return walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc	111.43	456.70	INR four Hundred fifty six and Paise seven zero Only	Per square Meter	50890.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	28.85	6994.80	INR six thousand nine Hundred ninety one and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	201713.00
5	Providing and laying non-pressure NP-2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.50	3882.55	INR three thousand eight Hundred eighty two and Paise five five Only	Per running Meter	29119.00
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	14.02	4625.80	INR Four thousand six Hundred twenty five and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	64854.00

7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3.36	1265.60	INR one thousand two Hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	4252.00
8	Providing sweep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	10.00	316.65	INR three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	3167.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-	379641.00			
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work :- R/R damages on various roads under Sub- Division Jhandutta (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with Trolly including Labour Hiring)		Estimated cost:- ₹		103000.00	Only	
		Earnest Money:- ₹		2100.00	Only	
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Hiring of tractor with trolly for Shifting of materials carriage/ shifting of excavated material or any type of materials as per requirement including P.O.L. charges and other establishment required at site i.e. driver cleaner and other staff and other incidental charges complete as per the direction of Engineer- in-Charge.	40.00	1350.00	INR one thousand three hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per day	54000.00
2	Hiring of labour for loading and unloading of material from tractor trolly and cleaning of road surface making ready the road surface to repair of pot holes etc as per the direction of Engineer- in- Charge.	140.00	350.00	INR three hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per day	49000.00
Total:-						103000.00
		% age +/-				
Quoted Rated in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Repair to Govt. Sr. Sec. School Building Berthin		Estimated cost:- ₹ 206128.00		Only		
Distt. Bilaspur (SH:- Distempering & tiles work in Science Block)		Earnest Money:- ₹ 4100.00		Only		
Deposit Work.		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Supplying and fixing glass panes with putty and nails including removal of broken glass panes wherever necessary Plain Glass: 4 mm (four millimeter) thick including and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	10.59	494.65	INR four hundred ninety four and paise six five only	Per square metre	5238.00
2	Providing and fixing panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows. Including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws 35 mm (thirty five millimeter) thick 2nd class deodar wood. including and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	4.20	2520.50	INR two thousand five hundred twenty and paise five zero only	Per square metre	10586.00
3	Repair to plaster in patches of 2.50 sqm (two point five zero square metre) and under 10 to 15mm (ten to fifteen millimetre) thick including cutting the patch in proper shape and replastering the surface of the wall including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within a lead of 20 (twenty) metre with cement mortar 1:5 (one cement : five sand) including and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	87.80	113.65	INR one hundred thirteen and paise six five only	Per square metre	9978.00
respect of the same.						

4	Providing and fixing 10mm thick anti skid water proof stain and impet resistant heavy duty vetrified tiles Nitco or equivalent 600x600mmx10mm manufactured of approved shade and colour in flooring, treads of steps and landings laid over 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) jointed with cement-slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles as required complete. including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	45.24	1268.10	INR one thousand two hundred sixty eight and paise one zero only	Per square metre	8608.00
5	White glazed tiles 6mm (six millimetre) thick in skirting riser of steps and dado 12mm (twelve millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three sand) and jointed with cement slurry complete upto all floor level in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	11.40	755.10	INR seven hundred fifty five and paise one zero only	Per square metre	2308.00
6	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete. including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	562.89	4.10	INR four and paise one zero only	Per square metre	

7	Distemping (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth on walls including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2109.13	42.80	INR forty two and paise eight zero only	Per square metre	90271.00
8	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (Apexultima) or its equalised on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete, including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	296.86	54.00	INR fifty four and paise zero zero only	Per square metre	16030.00
9	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter) sand papering and knotting Readymixed paint brushing with white lead for priming including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	8.40	19.00	INR Nineteen and paise zero zero only	Per square metre	160.00

10	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces, with ready mixed paint other than white to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stopping including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts,complete in all respect, including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	84.19	41.35	INR forty one and paise three five only	Per square metre	3481.00
11	Painting one (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paints brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect, including and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	89.68	23.40	INR twenty three and paise four zero only	Per square metre	2099.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-		206128.00		
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Jhandutta Division
 HPPWD, Jhandutta

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O 244 mtr mandwan steel truss bridge on Bhager to chaunta road at km 18/100 over sheer khad. (SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic Data, GAD (General arrangement of drawings), and Detailed project report of Double lane Bridge.	Estimated cost - ₹485,000.00
	Earnest Money - ₹9,700.00
Time -	Three months

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Rate		Amount
				Figures	Words	
1	Preparation of Hydraulic data on assume data i.e Topography survey by total station equipment for preparation of survey plan, cross section at bridge site, 50 m, 150 m, 300 m, 500 m upstream and down stream of river, L-section of road and river. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1	Job	120000	INR one lakhs twenty thousand and paise nil only	120000.00
2	Preparation of General arrangement of drawings according to the existing site conditions and submit the same in the form of two hard copies .The consultant will get the GAD approved from the HPPWD Chief Office Hamirpur. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest desgin specification and to satisfaction of Engineer -in - charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1	Job	150000	INR one lakhs fifty thousand and paise nil only	150000.00
3	Preparation of Detailed project report on NABARD guideline on market rate, submitted in the form of six hard copy and approval of the same from HPPWD chief office Hamirpur. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1	Job	215000	INR two lakhs fifteen thousand and paise nil only	215000.00
Total						485000.00
Quoted Rated in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Estimate No.
DNIT No.
Head of Account .
Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Construction of Dholag to Malroun road Km 0/0 to 4/500) (SH:- Providing & laying WBM G-III and M/T at RD 3/225 to 3/600). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 499906.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00 Only

Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 By Mechanical Means including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax ; Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	39.60	2236.00	INR two thousand two hundred thirty six and paise nil only.	Per Cubic metre	88546.00
2	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax ; Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1200.00	61.75	INR sixty one and paise seven five only.	Per Square Metre	74100.00
3	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg/sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive, octroi, royalty Malkhana, Toll tax ; Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1200.00	16.50	INR sixteen and paise five zero only.	Per Square Metre	19800.00

4	Providing, laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet of 20mm thickness composed of 13.2mm to 5.6mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to surver as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finish to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either type A or type B or type C as per technical specification Clause 508 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive , octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1200.00	182.35	INR one hundred eighty two and paise three five only.	Per Square Metre	218820.00
5	Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and crossfall using Type A, Type B & Type C as per technical specification Clause 510, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rates are inclusive , octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1200.00	82.20	INR eighty two and paise two zero only.	Per Square Metre	98640.00
Total:-						
499906.00						
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Karlata to Kherian road Km 0/0 to 5/00
(SH:- Providing & fixing grating over U-Shape Drain in various Junction point in Km 0/0 to 5/0) Under OTMNP.

Name of Bidder :-

Estimated cost:- ₹ 496109.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9900.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month	

St. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Providing & fixing Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, heavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	4359.48	113.80	INR One Hundred & thirteen and Paise eight zero Only	Per kilo gram	496109.00
Total:-						496109.00
Quoted Rate in Figures.		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhanda Division
HPPWD, Jharkhand

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- M/T on Link road Salwad to Challog km. 0/0 to 5/0(Repair to Pot holes in km 0/345 to 0/993)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 197843.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 4000.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of teams	Quantity	Figures	Rate words	Unit	Amount
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and travelling as per technical specification Clause 1906 including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.95	2367.80	INR Two thousand Three hundred sixty seven and Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Meter	37766.00
2	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20 mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification Clause 1904.2.503 and 508.1, including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	500.24	320.00	INR Twenty and Paise twenty five Only	Per Square Meter	160077.00
Total:-						197843.00
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		%age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words :-						

Estimate No. 87
 DNIT No. 102
 Account No. A/RPM/0

Executive Engineer,
 Jhandutta Division,
 HPPWD,, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- R/R damages on Badgoun Gallu to Koserian road Km 0/0 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of B/Wall at RD 3/510 to 3/522.50).

Estimated cost:- ₹ 286103.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 5700.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto all, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a all lead. All kinds of soil incidentals, lift up to any height stacking excavated soil up to all leads and lifts clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in fifteen centimetre thick layer when required into plinths, sides of foundation etcetra consolidating each deposited layers by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth to the disposal point within all leads and lifts complete in all respect	18.25	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	3652.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centering & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	54.89	4451.00	INR four Thousand four Hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	244315.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V) 20 (twenty) (H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	11.00	316.65	INR three hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	3483.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	27.38	1265.65	INR one Thousand two hundred Sixty five and Paise six five Only	Per Cubic Meter	34653.00
Total:-						286103.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhanturia Division,
HPPWD, Jhanturia

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of talai Ghati road Km 0/0 to 2/510 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia HP Culvert at RD I/594 along with both side wing wall). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹	182982.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹	3700.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month		

Sr. No.	Name of Bidder :-	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
				Figures	words		
1		Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/e setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	38.45	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	7694.00
2		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (one Cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including cost of form work for plain /reinforce concrete in structures like U-shape drain, V- Shape drain, culverts, drains and other structure as per drawing and MORD technical specification 2014 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	7.43	5513.98	INR five thousand five Hundred thirteen and Paise nine eight Only	Per Cubic Meter	40969.00
3		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centering & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.84	5015.90	INR five thousand fifteen and paise nine zero only	Per cubic metre	9229.00
4		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centering & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	18.77	4451.00	INR four Thousand four Hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	83545.00

5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimeter) . dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20 (twenty) (H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	12.00	316.65	INR three hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	3800.00
6	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	5.69	1265.65	INR one Thousand two hundred Sixty five and Paise six five Only	Per Cubic Meter	7202.00
7	Providing and laying non-pressure NP 2 (two) class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete inn 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.00	4363.30	INR four Thousand three hundred Sixty three and Paise three zero Only	Per running Meter	30543.00
Total:-						182982.00
Quoted Rate in Figures.		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandauta Division
HPPWD, Jhandauta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of Talai Ghati road Km 0/0 to 2/510 (SH:- Construction of road side drain at RD 0/500 to 1/400). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 490771.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9800.00 Only

Name of Bidder :-

Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto all, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a all lead. All kinds of soil, incidentals, lift up to any height stacking excavated soil up to all leads and lifts clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in fifteen centimetre thick layer when required into plinths, sides of foundation etcetra consolidating each deposited layers by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth to the disposal point within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	161.06	200.10	INR two hundred and paise one zero only	Per Cubic Meter	32228.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (one Cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including cost of form work for plain /reinforce concrete in structures like U-shape drain, V- Shape drain, culverts, drains and other structure as per drawing and MORD technical specification 2014 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	83.16	5513.98	INR five thousand five hundred thirteen and paise nine eight only	Per Cubic Meter	458543.00
Total:-						490771.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures.					
	Quoted Rate in Words		% age +/-			


Executive Engineer
Jhandaata Division
HPPWD, Jhandaata

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of talai Ghati road Km 0/0 to 2/510 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia HP Culvert at RD 1/780 along with both side wing wall). Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 121304.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 2400.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month	

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	33.63	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	6729.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (one Cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including cost of form work for plain /reinforce concrete in structures like U-shape drain, V- Shape drain, culverts, drains and other structure as per drawing and MORD technical specification 2014 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	6.34	5513.98	INR five thousand five Hundred thirteen and Paise nine eight Only	Per Cubic Meter	34959.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centering & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.84	5015.90	INR five thousand fifteen and paise nine zero only	Per cubic metre	9229.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth excluding the cost of centering & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	6.48	4451.00	INR four Thousand four Hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	28842.00

5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plan /reinforced concrete abutment return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20 (twenty) (H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	5.69	1265.65	INR one Thousand two hundred Sixty five and Paise six five Only	Per Cubic Meter	7202.00
6	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.00	4363.30	INR four Thousand three hundred Sixty three and Paise three zero Only	Per running Meter	30543.00
7	Providing and laying non-pressure NP 2 (two) class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars joined with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete in 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia R.C.C. pipe including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.					121304.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures.		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhanda Division
HPPWD, Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o Building of Milk of Kamdnu Hikari Manch at Kashra No. 193 & 194 in village Bhater Tehsil Jhandutta Distt Bilaspur HP (SH:- Site Development). Deposit Work.		Estimated cost:- ₹		343267.00	Only	
		Earnest Money:- ₹		6900.00	Only	
Time allowed:- Two Month						
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Unit	Figures	Rate words	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil , soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grade width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification 2014 Clause 302.1603.1,1603.2, and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 205.50 Cubic metre @ Rs. 600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.	1233.00	Per Cubic Meter	278.40	INR two hundred seventy eight and paise four zero only	343267.00
Total:-						343267.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of PHC building at Rishikesh tehsil Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur
(SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 0/015 to 0/023) Site Development. (Deposit Work).

Estimated cost:- ₹ 461820.00

Only

Earnest Money:- ₹ 9200.00

Only

Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-

Name of Bidder :-						
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	32.80	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic	6563.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4.8 (one Cement into four coarse sand) into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	84.72	5048.70	INR four Thousand forty eight and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic	427726.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.00	316.65	INR Three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	4750.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	18.00	1265.60	INR one thousand two hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic	22781.00
Total:-						461820.00
Quoted Rate in Figures.			% age +/-			
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD, Jhandutta

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/o link road to village Kashey Km 0/0 to 0/900 (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 0/0 to 0/012)
Deposit Work.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 408354.00 Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 8200.00 Only
Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-

Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Figures	Rate	Unit	Amount
				words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	26.04	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	5211.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand: ten graded stone age 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth including the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	78.80	4451.00	INR four Thousand four hundred fifty one and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic Meter	350739.00
3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	32.40	1265.60	INR one thousand two hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	41005.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	36.00	316.65	INR Three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	11399.00
Total:-						408354.00
Quoted Rate in Figures :-		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words :-						

Executive Engineer
Jhampur Division
HPPWD, Jhampur


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- HPWD link road Barhoa Nahklera - Jauripattan Km 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- Construction of B/wall at 2/180 to 2/210 & 2/270 to 2/280) Under OTMNP.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 456622.00	Only
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9100.00	Only
Time allowed:- Three Month	

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i.e setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	73.50	200.10	INR two Hundred and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	14707.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement into five sand into ten graded stone agg. 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work in foundation and plinth including the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	94.02	4451.00	INR four Thousand four hundred fifty one Meter and Paise nil Only	Per Cubic	418483.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm, dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	74.00	316.65	INR Three Hundred sixteen and Paise six five Only	Each	23432.00
Total:-						456622.00
Quoted Rate in Figures		% age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta